FRANK
Inh. Jochen Frank
Motorgeréte .
Eisenbahnstral3e 26
Telefon 07151/791 91
73630 Remshalden-Grunbach

\ MARLIYAMA LS., INC.

[LGUSHER AP AR TS TS T s %

FOR BRUSHCUTTER

MODEL : BC260H

CONTENTS

PAGE

1. DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY MR e
2. GEARCASE ASSEMBLY  sr-reeeerererersesmeesioeacnan 3, L
L. REWIND STARTER ASSEMBLY 8

"~ 5. CARBURETOR AND

AIR ‘FILTER AsngBLY 9’ 10

6 MARUSMATIC TRIMMERUHEADE hfie o ded: 11
T. ACCESSORIES ~ ceeeeeieesmmeeicssiconenn 12

P.08Box2167, Redmond, WA 98073=2167

elzadii



FRANK
Inh. Jochen Frank
Motorgerate
Eisenbahnstra3e 26
Telefon 07151/79191
73630 Remshalden-Grunbach

Ref.Na | Parts o Parts Name Q' ty Remarks
1- 1 | 347055 | BC260H Ass'y 1

1- 2 | 215583 | Clutch Case Ass'y 1| Includes 3~12
1- 3 | 215606 | *Bearing Case 1

f Lo U6 R S Beaning 2 | #6000Z2

1- 5 | 054676 | *Snap Ring 11| H26

1= 6 2 ile 2 FeBufiier 1

1= 7 | 20eu.6i3 e Washer 1

1= 8 1 261250 *Cap Screw L M5% 20

1- 9 | 215653 +Driveshaft Tube Adzpter 1

1-10 | 261856 - Cluteh Drum 1

T=11 014210 *Snap Ring |, 1] S10

1-12 [ 092033 | Screw L M5X15

1-13 | 261246 | Cap Screw ] L5 X 25

1-14 | 215951 | Driveshaft Tube 1

1-15 | 215657 | Driveshaft 1

1-16 121553 2| shaft CGrip 1

1-17 | 215933 | Hanging Bracket Ass'y 1| Includes 13
15158 "2a 62 s Cap Serew 1] M5 X 14

1-19 | 210781 | Hanging Strep Asz—y 1

1-90 | 215536| Bracket Ass'y < N L 1| Includes 21,22
1-21 | 261246 -Cap Screw 4693) 2

1-22 | 2617250 <Cap Screw ' U

1-23 | 215976 | Handle Ass'y-Right 1| Includes 24,25
toolclioM sigaaeandlie 1

1-25 | 213533 -Handle Grip 1

1-26 | 215978 | Handle Ass'y-Left 1| Includes 27,28
127 (2 59 T PHendle i

1-28 | 212083 | +Handle Crip 1

§e29 i o el S ihrett e inigeen 1

1-30 | 245969 Wire Ass'y 1| Includes 31
1-31 || 2113606 | - Throttle/Cable 1

1-32 216196 | Label 1| BC260H

1-33 | 215534} Label 1

i-alieilis 55 Label 1




s RINiE S EIAET S SEIVE

" o | R VA /‘
FRANK
Inh. Jochen Frank
Motorgeréate
EisenbahnstraBe 26
Telefon 07151/791 91

73630 Remshalden-Grunbach .



FRANG®
Inh. Jochen Fr
; Motorgeréate
/  Eisenbahnstrai3e %6
Telefon 07151/79191
73630 Remshalden-Grunbach

2t Mo Retrtsr bl Perv A el o G‘\Lg F Pe ima l»/fJ‘
> 7
2-4 | 215936 | Gearcase. ATy el i
2- 2 1215937 *Cezrcese 11 Tncludes 2~49
2- 3 | 089845 *Crezse Plug 1] M8X 10
2- 4 | 261246 *Czep Screw, Clzmping 1] M5X25
- 5 | 2105541 ~Beering " 1] £608
2~ 61210555 [ +Geenr 1
2- T | 210556 | *Blace Sheft 1
2= 8 019585 | sEecering 2 1] £6001
2= O 05585 e Shep Ring 1| E28
2-10 | 215799 *Pinion Gezr - 1
2-11 | 210560 +Bezring 1] £609 ;
2-12 | 140268 | *Beering 1] #6092 g
2-13 | 140269 *Snzp Ring e 1189
2=l S LI 0l e SR p R ng 1| Bl
2-15 | 215641 -0il Seal 1| D18266
256 F2 Bl OB os sl deprer 1
n2=17 | 215546 | +Clamping Wesher 1
2-48 .1 215547 | =Stebilizer 1
B0 201561 0Bl t (L, 7. Threed) 1] M8x 22
2-20 | 261762 Cep Screw, 1_5, ment 1] M5X 14
2-21 | 2159417 Blade Guard Zss'y 1| Includes 22~25
2-22 | 2138UL3 ]| +Blace Cuarx 1
&3 1215943 | Erechet 1
2-24 | 2612U6] +Cep Screw 21 H5x25
2-25 | 212991L | +Threzded Erzcket 1 f

G et ke BT RSl Fal]
Schut . //1f
SCL’ufz{,‘cV ub1_}€’/u”7\/ rock /
(2% ~ f&&{- "—5_;(//[];
Betes 'S GUncJ‘O( Schurt VC"&'L“?{ >> > J‘fcé./é‘au-’ ST A4

2% mk-a/fcéraug. b a/‘ | .
%(CT“’JZ?Aaj JCh el /&407‘% I/)w—féé.é&?c/é; DINGESY SxT2

o™ R W N A

/J“ZL ZZQ Getrl'cb e /{J(orf*
Tedae

5

Sxay(als) Q iy
/\\ \ )15'/\’/ JA&MH&Y?AQC(
g 7 -’s) \

@ J/’":)i _ﬂ.——chwﬁvcwlawjtvuv

hea
Sx22 Senbifef{vucy

D/ NELS Schure

©




FRANK
Inh. Jochen Frank
Motorgeréate
Eisenbahnstraf3e 26
Telefon 07151/79191
73630 Remshalden-Grunbach

2. GEARCASE ASSEMBLY




Ref.No. | Parts Mo | Parts Name
3-1 [ 262411 Englne Ass'y- Complnte
3-2 | 261472]| Cylinder
3-3 | 261474 Gasket
3- 14 | 261250 Cap Screw
3-5 | 261938 | Insulator
3-6 | 261476 Air buct
3-7 | 261171 | Gasket
3-8 | 261246 | Cap Screw
3- 9 | 262393 | Muffler Body
3-10 | 261368 | Deflector
3-11 | 261986 | Deflector Plate
3-12 | 261478 | Gasket
3-13 | 261607 | Cap Screw
3-14 | 26239U | Muffler Cover
3-15 | 261250 Cap Screw
3-16 | 262395 | Spark Arrestor
3-17 | 089530 | Screw, Spark Arrestor
3-18 | 261483 | Top Cover Ass'y
3-19 | 261484 | -Top Cover
3-20 | 261018 *Knob
3-21 | 261020 *Spacer
3-22 1 26173U| -Snap Ring
3-23 | 262100 | Label
3-24 | 261486 | Crankcase
3-25 1 261491 | Bearing
3-26 | 262198 0il Seal
3-27 | 262197 | 0il Seal
3-28 | 055185 Snap Ring
3-29 | 261612 | Cap Screw
3-30 | 261L9L ] Piston
3=31 261496 | Piston Ring
3-32 | 261497 | Piston Pin
3-33 | 261037 | Needle Bearing
3-34 | 261576 | Clip, Piston Pin
3-35 | 261499 | Crankshaft/Conn. Rod Ass'y
3-36 | 261405 Clutch Ass'y
S5 261406 | +Clutch Shoe
3-38 | 262203 | +Spring, Clutch
3-39 | 261189 Washer
3-40 | 261777 | Wave Washer
3-41 | 261056 | Clutch Bolt
3-42 | 261251 | Fan Cover
3-43 | 261357 | Magneto Ass'y
3-44 | 261356 *Rotor/Fan
3-U5 | 261069 +Ignition Coil Ass'y
3-46 | 261070/ ++Coil
3-U7 [ 261744 | +-Spark Plug Wire Ass'y
3-48 | 261071/ -+-Spark Plug Wire
3-49 | 261074 - +Plug Boot
3-50 | 261075 *--Connector
3-51 | 261072] --Cap
3-52 | 261073| -:Insulator

Remarks

i e
_a_-_;._a._a__.__.__;Nf\)r\)_af\_)_._.r\_)ﬂ_.r\)_.w_._;_..m_._a_a_.._-._;._.._-_.1:-_1_4_4_..4_;,;::[\)_1_4()3_1_.._.

Q'ty

AE260/2U
New gasket required

M5 % 20

New gasket required

M5 % 25
New muffler cover required

M5X 16
New muffler body required
M5 % 20
M3x 10

Includes 19~22 (No Label)
New label required -

MARUYAMA

6001C3

I1SCD12287
I1SCD12227

H28

M5X 30
(2)Required
KBK8X 11x 11.8% 1
Includes 37,38
(2)Required

P BeX P 16.5X 1.2
M6

Includes U44~52
Includes 46~52

Includes U8~50

¢ 6X ¢ 6.8x 80L

ANK

\nh Jochen Frank
Motorgeratg
Eisenbahnsiraie
Telefon 071 5117 91
72R30 Remshalden-G




a=
&}
5]
StE
42 %1m
“ 5 D O¢
..@iﬂ@B?rM
e I
e e e (7]
AC5B0D
..Ljhrln,.l.unm
C.Oh?h
~S58°9%¢
+ £ET 020
~E£ Qoo
[}
=

73630

B =NGINE




FRANK
Inh. Jochen Frank
Motorgerate
EisenbahnstraBe 26
Telefon 07151 /79191
73630 Remshalden-Grunbach

Ref.No. | Parts Mo Parts Name Q' ty Remarks
3-53 | 261076 | Woodruff Key 1
3-54 [ 261417 Nut, Rotor 11 M8
3-55 | 261078 Spacer 2
3-56 | 261256 | Cap Screw 2| Mix 25
3-57 | 261200 | Spark Plug 1| NGK BPM6Y
3-58 | 261772| Wire, Coil Ground 2
3-59 | 261202 | Grommet 1
3-60 | 261786 | Plug 1
3-61—=+261962| Fuel Tank Ass'y 1| Includes 62~83
3-62 | 261963 | *Fuel Tank GO 1
3-63 | 261584 | -Fuel Tank Cap Ass'y =T Dk = 1| Includes 64,65
3-6L | 261578 | +-Fuel Tank Cap 1
3-65 | 261105 --Gasket o 1
3-66 | 261696 | *Breather Ass'y 1| Includes 67~69
3-67 | 261697/ -+Grommet 1
3-68 | 261590 -+Breather 1
3-69°1112616:98 | =-Clip 1
3-70 | 261846 | *Fuel Pipe Pick-up Ass'y 1] Includes 71~ 81
3-7T1 261688 *<Fuel Pipe Ass'y 11 Includes 72~ T4
3=T2 215 [ oo 2 Grommet 1
3=731 1 261 690:| -:-Fuel Pipe 1
3-74 | 2611104 | ---Return Pipe 1| ¢3X ¢5X60L
3-75 1261797 «-Fuel Filter Ass'y 1| Includes 76~ 80
376 126 17981 s+:Clip 1
3= 261799 | eecBody 1
3-78 | 261800 ---Filter 2
3-79 .| 26180 | -+-Packing 1
3-80 | 261802 ---Retainer 1
3B RO T e Gl 1
3282 {261 118 +Pad 28
3-83 | 1261119} «Pad 1
R=8L 18260 1 TECL ip 1
3-85 | 2621 29 Card, "Starking Instruction 1




FRANK
Inh. Jochen Frank
: : Motorgerate
3-ENGI NE EisenbahnstraBe 26
Telefon 07151/79191
73630 Remshalden-Grunbach




A [EEWIINGE - STTASITER ASSEMEILT

FRANK
Inh. Jochen Frank
Motorgerate
EisenbahnstraBe 26
Telefon 07151/79191
73630 Remshalden-Grunbach

Ref.No. | Parts Mo Parts Name Q't‘,mx Remarks
U-1 262039 | Rewind Starter Ass'y 1| Includes 2~ 10
H-2 26 W 2a [EeRope IASS Y, 1| Includes 3,4 °
W= 3 Gl 2.6RUT2 580 =iSEarteriBrip 1
L- 4 (261724 --Starter Rope 1
b-5 | 261625} *Rope Guide 1
U-6 | 262040 -Starter Case 1
L- 7 | 261721 +Rewind Spring 1
L- 8 | 261720 *Pulley 1
-9 | 261722 -Washer 1
L-10 | 261624 | Screw 14 M5 12
L-11 | 261421 ]| Starter Pawl Ass'y 1| Includes 12~15
L-12 [ 261727 ~Pawl 1
b-13 [ 261728 -Return Spring 1
b-14 | 261726 -Pawl Case 1
b-15 | 020299 ‘E-Ring 1
L-16 | 261257 | Cap Screw L] Mux 16
b-17 | 260459 | Label 1
L-18 | 081039 Nut 1] M8
u-19 | 262415 Stand 1
L-20 | 261607 | Cap Screw 2| M5x 16




Ref.No. | Parts Mo Parts Name Q'ty! Remarks

5- 1 | 261755 | Carburetor Ass'y 11 Includes 2~33

5- 2 | 261871 +0-Ring 1

5- 3 | 262121 -Main Jet 1] #41

5- 4 | 261637 | -Gasket 1

5- 5 | 261638 -Diaphragm, Fuel Pump 8.

5-6 | 261639 -Plate 1

5- 7 | 261640 -Gasket 1

5- 8 | 2616U41| -Pump Body 11| Includes 9

5- 9 | 261872/ **Inlet Screen 1

5-10 | 261642| -Gasket 1

5-11 | 2618731 +Diaphragm, Metering 1

5-12 | 2616U3| -Diaphragm Body 1

5-13 | 261644 | -Diaphragm, Primer 1

5-14 | 261650 *Retainer 1

5-15 | 261649 +Spring 1

5-16 | 2616UL5| Purge Body - 11 Includes 17

5-17 | 261646 | --Valve 1

5-18 | 261874 | Primer Bulb 1

5-19 | 2616U47| -Cover Plate 1 B

5-20 | 261648 -Screw 4 .

5-21 | 261876 | -E-Ring 1 :

5-22 | 261651 | *Throttle Valve Ass'y 1

5-23 | 261652 -Plug ; 1

5-24 | 261658 | = Swivel 1

5225 | 2 6:0i8 75 = Serew 2

5-26 | 261659 | *Bracket 1

5=27 1 2.6 1:8:7 8 { ~Nut b

5-28 | 261877 | -Adapter H]

5-29 | 261653 | *Injection Button 11 Includes 30

5-30 | 261654 | --Packing 1

5-31 | 261655 | +0-Ring 1

5-32 | 261656 | *Spring 1

5=33 .| 264165 Tt «Raclcing 1

5-34 | 261861U | Gasket 1

5-35 | 261090 | Air Filter Plate 1

5-36 | 262UbLT| Air Filter Ass'y 1| Includes 37~ 1

5-37 | 261598 | -Foam Element 1

5-38 | 261734 -Snap Ring 1

5-39 (1261913 :Alr Filter Cover 1

5-40 | 261018 +Knob 1

b=l al 2611993 iaSereen 1

5-LU2 | 26181U| Cap Screw 2| M5x50

5-43 | 261803 | Label 1
FRANK
inh. Jochen Frank

Motorgerétg
isenbahnstrai®
Tgx‘:fon 07151/79191

_10_

73630 Remsha\den-(:‘irunbach




S EARE
UEERERT AND AR ERaR A S SIaE S

Tﬁﬂﬂ%
inh. Jochen Frank
Motorgerate

16 1/7@
<> Eisenbahnstraﬁe 26
Telefon 07151/ 9191
73630 Remshalden Grunbac



Vergasev

4-I777 ENGINE BL260 _
fnig =5 SN RE =) CARBURET@R BECDEL STARIER F R A N K
* Inh. Jochen Frank
Motorgerate
EisenbahnstraBe 26
Telefon 07151/7 9191

73630 Remsha!den—Grunbach




RUES | B & 4 5 il Sa & i A i 45
Ref. ho Parts No. Pia n list Niaime Qty Remarks
d- 1 EEEEE s A= SR T Carburetor, Ass'y I ilincl 222
. New gasket required
4- 2 126 1°8 7T I 0 #7 0-Ring ]
4-3 262121 Y= b Main Jet 1 | 44l
4-4 |26299S5| Ay b Gasket |
-5 |262894| 74 VYT 4L Diaphragm, Fuel Pump |
N
4-6 [262985| AT A7F 4 Pump Body | g
= 7262903 iR il Gasket 1 5E
2 . » - %3 3
4-8 |261873|74VvT734L Diaphragm, Mclering ] \A = 1 ‘195’(5
4= 9| 2 6. 299 e Purge Body I "?ﬁigg%tg':
-0 J26 L s ndlTodix Primcr Bulb 1 5o Bb D
: <(SSERE
O BOw
4-11 |262992|EvTHsi— Cover Plate ! S SEcE
f-12 |262996| 279 = Screx ’ £ 23c
4-13 f261876 [y E-Ring 1 e &
A-14 [261651| R0y FAsSLT Throttle Valve, Ass'y | 3
4-1511 2 6165 20 72 4 Plug | -y
4-16 |261658 | 24X Swivel |
dal Te 2060 Buqesliex Zal )i s Screx 2
4-18 |261659| 73 v b Bracket ]
4-19 |261878|F ¢t Nut |
4-20 [Tt AT Y a2 - Adapter |
4-21 |26165T|/Ny3v Packing |
4-22 261864 MRy b Casket |
d=23ell R G g eSSBS N = Bracket, Ass'y I | Incl.24~238
4-040 25 15 9N Ty B e RA Bracket ]
4-25 | 263552757 Choke VYalve |
4-26 | 263097 |/Syd Packing | diGeatisaled
4-27 |26 159748 i Bolt | M =0, 7
4=28 |°276 1 6604 i A ik el Nut | M4
4-29 |26 1814| 6A27F 4417 vt Cap Screw 2 M550
A=30i Y6805 0l e e e Air Filter, Ass'y 1o [Sline l8li==35
4-31 |261598| U AEb Foam Elcment |
4-32 |26 1734 | V2T AT Snap Ring | 5.5
4=830 12 Gul 0 ElE R = e A Aic Filter Cover | | New label required
d=aieli2a6 31 2n0u S e kA Knob |
4=354172.6 11019 30 R i Screen |
4-36 [261352|~~=—17 lLabel | | Choke
4=37 [ a9 ia IR = TS T Recoil Starter, Ass'y [ A lline 39543
4-38 261420 UaAfv 23127 Recoil. Ass'y | | Incl.39~45
4=308 |2 Gul 7. 2030 i e sy o Rope. Ass'y | | Incl. 40,41
4-40 |26 1725\ R9—52 /7 Starter Grip |
Ll AR e A el Starter Rope | | ¢$3x890L
A-42 12617198 RA2—97—A ¢ Staricr Case | | New label required
A-al | 2 R S A Spiral Spring | g
4-44 26117200 Pulley |
A= 262922y FRI Yo Screw |

_9___




ate.

sty | 88 &b i 5 a i %5 IR R i 2
Ref.No. | Parts No. Par s Name Qty R e a5

M 08418 | B Z=Y 9 35T Starter Pawl, Ass'y [ el ==l

e 2GS T T ST P Pawl \

4-48 1261728 Vy—2ATY 2 Return Spring |

Al ARBAT G RG=gT =Y Pawl Casc ]

4-50 1261257 6427+ Ua-4b Lt BSF Cap Screw 4 | 4% 16

4-51 260459 VaAn<—7 Label ]

FRANK

Inh. Jochen Frank
Motorgerate

Telefon 07151/791 91
73630 Remshalden-Grun

EisenbahnstraBe 26|

hach




6-MARU-MATIC TRIMMER HEAD

FRANK
Inh. Jochen Frank
Motorgerate
Eisenbahnstral3e 26
Telefon 07151/79191
73630 Remshalden-Grunbach

Ref.Na | Parts Mo Perts Name Q‘tJ Remarks
6- 1 262288 | MARU-MATIC Trimmer Head Ass'y, L.H. Kit 1| Includes 2~ 17
6- 2 | 262310 | *MARU-MATIC Trimmer Head Ass'y, L.H. 1| Includes 3~ 14
6-3 | 262311 --Adapter, L.H. 1
6- 4 | 262312 +Spool Housing 1
6='5 12262313 | +-Byelet 2
6-6. [ 2623 13| <+Cam Spring I | Red (Standard)
6- 7 | 262315 ++Slide Cam 4
6- 8 | 262316 *+Cam Disk 1
6-9 | 262317 ++Flat Nut, L.H. 1
6=10 | 262B% 8 - <Spool “Ass'y, L.H. 1| Includes 11,12
6-11 | 262319 +++Spool 1
6-12 | 262320 ++-Cutting Line 1
6-13 | 262321 | +-Cover 1
B=Ilk H-2/62 322 |#u:Knob, L. H. 1
6-15 [ 262329 +Cam Spring U] Silver (Optional)
6-16 | 262323 | +Fastening Tool 1
6-17 | 262324 | *Instruction Mznual 1




